Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 1138 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: H3/30/11	
2	88th General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2011		SENATE BILL 685
4			
5	By: Senator Burnett		
6			
7		For An Act To Be Entitled	
8	AN ACT TO A	AMEND THE STATUTE REGARDING INST	CALLMENT
9	PAYMENTS FO	OR FINES; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES	S.
10			
11			
12		Subtitle	
13	TO AM	END THE STATUTE REGARDING	
14	INSTA	LLMENT PAYMENTS FOR FINES.	
15			
16			
17	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GR	ENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF	ARKANSAS:
18			
19	SECTION 1. Arkar	nsas Code $ 16-13-704(b)(3), eff$	fective until January 1,
20	2012, regarding installment payments for fines, is amended to add a new		
21	subdivision to read as	follows:	
22	<u>(F) In circuit (</u>	<u>court only, an</u> installment fee o	of an additional five
23	_	nth shall also be assessed on th	•
24	-	no is authorized to pay a fine o	<u> </u>
25	with the additional fiv	ve dollars (\$5.00) to be remitte	ed to the collecting
26	official to be used to	defray the cost of fine collect	zion.
27			
28		nsas Code § 16-13-704(b)(3), eff	
29		lment payments for fines, is ame	ended to add a new
30	subdivision to read as		
31	<u> </u>	court only, an installment fee o	
32	dollars (\$5.00) per month shall also be assessed on the first day of each		
33	_	no is authorized to pay a fine o	
34		ve dollars (\$5.00) to be remitte	_
35	official to be used to	defray the cost of fine collect	cion.
36			

1	/s/Bu	/s/Burnett	
2			
3			
4	APPROVED:	04/04/2011	
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
29			
30			
31			
32			
33			
34			
35			
36			

SB685